A SPECIAL VIRTUAL MEETING OF THE ORANGE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL HELD ON TUESDAY, MAY 26, 2020 AT 6:00 PM VIA GOTOMEETING APP TO DISCUSS PERSONNEL MATTERS.

1)	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG		
2)	ROLL CALL Hon. Kerry J. Coley (East -W: Hon. Christopher Jackson (At-Larg Hon. Harold J. Johnson (West-W Hon. Jamie Summers-Johnson (South-W Hon. Donna K. Williams (At-Larg Council Vice President Hon. Adrienne Wooten (At-Larg Hon. Tency A. Eason (North-W Council President	ge)	ABSENT
	ALSO PRESENT Joyce L. Lanier, City Clerk Chris Hartwyk, Business Administrator Gracia R. Montilus, City Attorney Marlin G. Townes, Legal Research Office Margarette Homere, City Clerk's Office Tamara Robinson, City Clerk's Office	cer	
3)	The City Clerk announces that the requirement of N.J.S.A. 10:4-9 et. seq., "Sunshine Law" has been met a public notice was sent to the Record-Transcript and published on The Star Ledger on Friday, May 22, 2020, posted on City and Council websites and filed in the Office of the City Clerk.		
4)	RESOLUTION NO. 226-2020		
	A resolution to hold an Executive (Closed) Session		
	PURPOSE: The purpose of this	s meeting is to discuss personne	el matters.
	Motion to adopt:		Second:
5)	MOTION TO GO INTO EXECUTIVE (CLOSED) SESSION:		
	Motion: Roll Call		Second:
6)	MOTION TO RECONVENE:		
	Motion:		Second:
7)	MOTION TO ADJOURN:		
	Motion:		Second:
ΔD	JOURNMENT TIME:		